Date

Exercisable Date

Expiration Title

Amount or

Number of

Direct (D)

or Indirect

Security

Edgar Filing: J.P. Morgan Securities LLC - Form 3

J.P. Morgan Securities LLC

Form 3

October 30, 2017

				Shares		(I) (Instr. 5)	
5% Convertible Promissory Notes $(2)$ $(3)$	(2)	(4)	Common Stock	20,108,672	\$8	I	Through Subsidiary

## **Reporting Owners**

<b>Reporting Owner Name / Address</b>	Relationships					
1	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 270 PARK AVE NEW YORK, NY 10017	Â	ÂX	Â	Â		
J.P. Morgan Securities LLC 270 PARK AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10017	Â	ÂX	Â	Â		
Signatures						
Michael T. Lees 10/3	30/2017					

\*\*Signature of Date Reporting Person

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 5(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- Before J.P. Morgan Securities LLC ("JPM") became subject to Section 16, JPM effected a short sale of 1 share of common stock and
  borrowed shares from an unaffiliated broker for delivery against the sale. The short position remains open, and therefore JPM is obligated to deliver 1 share of common stock to the lender in repayment of the stock loan.

On October 19, 2017, JPM acquired all of the outstanding convertible notes (the "Convertible Notes") of Triangle Petroleum Corporation ("Triangle") initially issued on July 31, 2012, which are convertible at any time and from time to time into shares of

(2) common stock of Triangle (the "Common Stock") at an initial conversion price of \$8.00 per share (subject to customary adjustments for stock splits and recapitalizations). The Convertible Notes accrue interest at a rate of 5% per annum, compounded quarterly, to be paid on each December 31, March 31, June 30 and September 30, and on the date of any redemption, conversion or exchange of the Convertible Notes.

(continued from footnote 1) Such interest payments are to be paid in kind by adding the accrued interest to the principal balance of the Convertible Notes; provided, that, following July 31, 2017, Triangle has the option to make such interest payments in cash.

- (3) Accordingly, as of September 30, 2017 the aggregate principal amount of Convertible Notes was \$160,149,378.19. Based on an initial conversion price of \$8.00 per share, \$160,149,378.19 in principal amount of Convertible Notes would be convertible into 20,018,672 shares of Common Stock.
- (4) The Convertible Notes do not have an expiration date.

## Â

## **Remarks:**

The holder of the Convertible Notes has the right to designate one member to the board of direc

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *See* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.